ElecSpares.com
Page 1 of 5
D06T-24TU Nidec 24V DC Axial Fan
SKU: D06T-24TU
Price: $9.99
Categories: Fans
Tags: Nidec
Product Link:
Product Description
The Nidec D06T-24TU is a compact DC Axial Fan with dimensions of 60x60x25mm. It operates
on a 24VDC power supply and is equipped with 2 wire leads for electrical termination, drawing
0.1A of current for a power consumption of 2.9W. This fan achieves a rotational speed of
5250RPM, delivering effective airflow with a low noise level of 30dBA. Its construction
incorporates 2 ball bearings, which contribute to its robust durability and extended operational
lifespan. It is engineered for efficient cooling in diverse electronic applications, and is widely
used in computing, telecommunications, and industrial equipment for component cooling and
ventilation.
D06T-24TU Fan Parameters
Model: D06T-24TU
Manufacturer: Nidec
Type: DC Axial Fan
Size: 60 x 60 x 25 mm
Nominal Voltage: 24 VDC
Current Draw: 0.1 A
Power Consumption: 2.9 W
Speed: 5250 RPM
Airflow: 21.2 CFM (0.60 m³/min)
Static Pressure: 4.6 mmH2O (0.18 inchH2O)
Noise Level: 30 dBA
Bearing Type: 2 Ball Bearings
Termination: 2 Wire Leads
Weight: 54 g
Application: Suitable for cooling electronic components, small enclosures, networking
equipment, and various industrial or consumer electronics that require precise and quiet
airflow.
ElecSpares.com
Page 2 of 5
Product Images
ElecSpares.com
Page 3 of 5
ElecSpares.com
Page 4 of 5
ElecSpares.com
Page 5 of 5
Scan for product details: